

# **Weddington Christian Academy**

Weddington, NC 28104

# 2024-2025 Tuition & Fee Schedule

### Non-refundable Fees:

New Student Application fee	\$ 275.00
New Student Screening Fee (JK-9th Grade)	\$ 250.00
New Students Enrollment Fee	\$ 325.00
Returning Student Enrollment Fee	\$ 225.00
Activity fee - Due August 1, 2023	\$ 175.00

**This fee covers PTF sponsored events:** such as field day and t-shirts, class parties, yearbooks, teacher's Christmas/birthday gifts, teacher appreciation week, bingo, etc.

## Security resource officer (SRO)

40/per month

To pay this fee in full please contact the business office at WCA

## **Annual Tuition (Aug - May)**

Weddington MC Member		C Member	Non-Member	
Jr. Kindergarten	Ş	8,450.00	\$ 8,650.00	
Kindergarten	\$	9,300.00	\$ 9,500.00	
Elementary School (1st-5th)	\$	9,950.00	\$ 10,150.00	
Middle School (6th-8th)	\$	10,500.00	\$ 10,700.00	
High School (9th)	\$	10,700.00	\$ 10,900.00	
Exceptional Children	\$	12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00	

A non-refundable, non-transferrable deposit of \$1,000 per student is required by June 1, 2024. This demonstrates your commitment to Weddington Christian Academy. This deposit will be applied toward each student's total tuition bill.

#### Please note: Curriculum fees are included in the cost of tuition.

Additional fees/cost may include, but not limited to athletics, field trips, and AP/online courses.

#### **Multiple Child Discounts:**

Second child - 3% Third Child - 5% Fourth Child - 10%

#### **Payment in Full Discount:**

Payment in full will receive a \$200 discount per student if payment is received prior to July 30th Payment in full includes tuition and all fees.